www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 01/16/26
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB+W Outdoor
• Wet Location listed, housed in a durable silicone sleeve with no cracking or yellowing
• Tight on-center LED spacing with dedicated 2700K chip for precise color
• 15mm wide with 3oz copper trace for standard heat dissipation
• Provided with factory-applied 3M VHB adhesive tape on the back of the sleeve for quick application
• Factory-installed lead wires

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB+W Outdoor
 Order Guide
Specifi cation
PRODUCT CODE INSTALL LED TYPE *MAX RUN VOLTAGE
TPLFS - 0 - - - 24
TPLFS = Fuse Tape 0 = Outdoor RGB18 = RGB+1800K MR = Max Run 24 = 24V DC
RGB22 = RGB+2200K
RGB24 = RGB+2400K
RGB27 = RGB+2700K
RGB30 = RGB+3000K
RGB35 = RGB+3500K
RGB40 = RGB+4000K
RGB50 = RGB+5000K
* Optional - Leave blank if not needed
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
Electrical
Input Voltage 24V DC
Dimming DMX
Power Supply Class 2
Wire Size (End Prep) 22 AWG, 5 Wire
Power Consumption 5.3W/ft
Color Temperature (CCT) RGB+W (2700K)
Lumen Output 260 (Total On)
Physical
LED Package 3535
Cut Increments 2.46" (non-fi eld cuttable - Factory prep only)
LEDx/ft (RGB) 29
LEDs/ft (White 2700K) 29
Pixel Spacing/in 0.4
Operating Temperature -13°F (-25°C) ~ 104°F (40°C)
Max Mechanical Run 15’
Max Electrical Run 18'
Copper Trace 3oz.
Adhesive 3M VHB Tape
Dimension 19/32" (15mm)
Performance
Lumen Maintenance (L70) Hours 60,000
Binning Tolerance 2 Step MacAdam Elipse
Warranty 3 Years
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus
Environment Wet Location
IP Rating IP67
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 01/16/26
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB+W Outdoor
TPL-O-XEP-5
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
22AWG lead 5 wire to extend
lengths of LEAD-C and LEAD-D
up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
TPL-O-LEAD-5-C
LEAD/END
24” standard 5 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-O-LEAD-5-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” standard 5 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-O-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached lead wires.